
LOUISVILLE DOWNTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

PROPOSED EXPANSION

MAY, 2015

ASSESSMENT 

BY RANK UNIQUE ID VAL ADJUSTED ASSESSMENT

PERCENT OF 

ASSESSMENT # SIGNATURES SIGNED DATE SIGNED

1 Mercer Transportation Co. 3,361,970 $2,504.67 31.8572 2 2 05/13/15

2 Neace, John F. 1,335,010 $994.58 12.6502 1 1 03/24/15

3 Fox, James 857,970 $639.19 8.1299 1

4 Caufields Novelty 670,300 $499.37 6.3516 1

5 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. 647,170 $482.14 6.1324 2

6 Rouck Plumbing Co. 642,730 $478.83 6.0903 1

7 Pagano, Dominick 627,780 $467.70 5.9487 1 1 03/09/15

8 Mulloy, Tim 451,650 $336.48 4.2797 1 1 02/12/15

9 Peerless Distillery 290,000 $216.05 2.7480 1 1 04/23/15

10 Sachs, Morton 285,000 $212.33 2.7006 1 1 02/13/15

11 Ron Metts Construction 212,630 $158.41 2.0148 1 1 02/19/15

12 Marzian, William F. 200,000 $149.00 1.8951 1 1 05/13/15

13 Cook, Bruce 197,630 $147.23 1.8727 1

14 Brohm, Michael E. 189,530 $141.20 1.7959 1

15 E & S Art Gallery 185,000 $137.83 1.7530 1 1 03/09/15

16 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. 178,890 $133.27 1.6951 1

17 Queen, Bernard Jeffery 135,000 $100.58 1.2792 1 1 02/19/15

18 Tom Gray Auto Sales 85,000 $63.33 0.8054 1

10,553,260 $7,862.18 67.1265 20 11

Exempt from assessment

Louisville Metro Government 19,026,600

Kentucky Lottery Corp. 4,226,360

Healing Place, Inc. 753,960



BLOCK # TAX BLOCK TAX LOT LOT SUBDV UNIQUE ID CURRENT OWNER1 CURRENT OWNER2 CURRENT OWNER3 CURRENT ADDRESS CURRENT CITY VAL LAND VAL IMPR VAL TOTAL H_D EXEMPTION VAL ADJUSTED ASSESSMENT

10W-1N 15C 0030 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 6040 Dutchmans Ln. Louisville, KY  40205-3305 309,320 12,900 322,220 0 0 $0.00

10W-1N 15C 0031 Fox, James FBM Properties LLC 333 Guthrie St., Suite 100 Louisville, KY  40202-1877 323,470 534,500 857,970 0 857,970 $639.19

10W-1N 15C 0033 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 110,730 500 111,230 0 0 $0.00

10W-1N 15C 0034 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 724,280 500 724,780 0 0 $0.00

10W-1N 15C 0035 Peerless Distillery Flash Property Investments LLC 2007 Goshen Ln. Goshen, KY  40026-9513 290,000 0 290,000 0 290,000 $216.05

09W-1N 15C 0040 Pagano, Dominick C & P Real Estate LLC P O Box 83 Harrods Creek, KY  40027-0083 290,900 226,880 517,780 0 517,780 $385.75

09W-1N 15C 0059 Mulloy, Tim Tenth & Main LLC 200 S. Fifth St., Suite 400N Louisville, KY  40202-3215 197,900 253,750 451,650 0 451,650 $336.48

09W-1N 15C 0060 Pagano, Dominick C & P Real Estate LLC P O Box 83 Harrods Creek, KY  40027-0083 89,710 20,290 110,000 0 110,000 $81.95

10W-1N 15C 0067 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 6040 Dutchmans Ln. Louisville, KY  40205-3305 1,560,820 1,609,700 3,170,520 0 0 $0.00

10W-1N 15C 0068 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 6040 Dutchmans Ln. #400 Louisville, KY  40205-3305 9,800 0 9,800 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0136 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 822 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40202-2620 39,170 2,800 41,970 0 41,970 $31.27

10W-1S 14C 0137 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 822 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40202-2620 53,220 3,700 56,920 0 56,920 $42.41

10W-1S 14C 0140 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 1011 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40202-2623 154,590 12,300 166,890 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0142 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 95,930 18,030 113,960 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0148 Cook, Bruce Greenland Investments LLP PO Box 6345 Columbus, OH  43206-0345 83,300 71,300 154,600 0 154,600 $115.18

10W-1S 14C 0149 Cook, Bruce Greenland Investments LLP PO Box 6345 Columbus, OH  43206-0345 39,830 3,200 43,030 0 43,030 $32.06

10W-1S 14C 0150 Mercer Transportation Co. MLOG LLC 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 49,140 170,860 220,000 0 220,000 $163.90

10W-1S 14C 0151 Mercer Transportation Co. MLOG LLC 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 41,560 8,440 50,000 0 50,000 $37.25

10W-1S 14C 0152 Brohm, Michael E. Michael E. & Robin Brohm 711 E. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-1007 40,670 51,740 92,410 0 92,410 $68.85

10W-1S 14C 0153 Brohm, Michael E. Michael E. Brohm & Robin Williams 711 E. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-1007 39,820 57,300 97,120 0 97,120 $72.35

10W-1S 14C 0154 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 6040 Dutchmans Ln. Louisville, KY  40205-3305 89,540 0 89,540 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0156 Marzian, William F. William F. & Mary Lou Marzian 2007 Tyler Ln. Louisville, KY  40205-2921 31,630 168,370 200,000 0 200,000 $149.00

10W-1S 14C 0157 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 216 Coralberry Rd. Louisville, KY  40207-5712 34,530 45,470 80,000 0 80,000 $59.60

10W-1S 14C 0165 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0166 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0167 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0168 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0169 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0170 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 45,070 0 45,070 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0171 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 99,150 0 99,150 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0173 0174 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 35,000 0 35,000 0 35,000 $26.08

10W-1S 14C 0174 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 34,100 0 34,100 0 34,100 $25.40

10W-1S 14C 0175 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 173,630 218,910 392,540 0 392,540 $292.44

10W-1S 14C 0179 Caufield's Novelty K. S. Caufield, Inc. 1004 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40202-2624 279,260 391,040 670,300 0 670,300 $499.37

10W-1S 14C 0182 E & S Art Gallery Shannon Enterprises, Inc. 18909 Ridgeleigh Ln. Louisville, KY  40245-6231 71,710 113,290 185,000 0 185,000 $137.83

10W-1S 14C 0183 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 38,940 0 38,940 0 38,940 $29.01

10W-1S 14C 0184 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 71,930 0 71,930 0 71,930 $53.59

10W-1S 14C 0185 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 40,600 0 40,600 0 40,600 $30.25

10W-1S 14C 0186 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 85,160 599,250 684,410 0 684,410 $509.89

09W-1S 14C 0187 Healing Place, Inc. The Healing Place, Inc. 1020 W. Market St. Louisville, KY  40202-2630 270,430 0 270,430 0 0 $0.00

09W-1S 14C 0197 Sachs Investment Group (trust) Kentucky Property Management 1346 S. Third St. Louisville, KY  40208-2351 61,650 223,350 285,000 0 285,000 $212.33

09W-1S 14C 0198 Rouck Plumbing Co. Judith E. Hartman & Sharon A. Inzer & Donald E. McManus 930 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40202-2622 497,730 145,000 642,730 0 642,730 $478.83

10W-1S 14C 0231 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 6040 Dutchmans Ln. Louisville, KY  40205-3305 442,390 25,000 467,390 0 0 $0.00

10W-1S 14C 0232 Queen, Bernard Jeffery Bernard Jeffery Queen & Patricia M. Queen Revocable Living Trust 302 W. Brannon Rd. Nicholasville, KY  40356-8847 126,700 8,300 135,000 0 135,000 $100.58

10W-1S 14C 0233 Neace, John F. JFN LLC P O Box 1248 New Albany, IN  47151-1248 37,490 0 37,490 0 37,490 $27.93

11W-1N 15C 0001 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 69,780 5,220 75,000 0 75,000 $55.88

11W-1N 15C 0002 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 26,610 3,390 30,000 0 30,000 $22.35

11W-1N 15C 0003 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 26,610 3,390 30,000 0 30,000 $22.35

11W-1N 15C 0007 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 383,000 0 383,000 0 383,000 $285.34

11W-1N 15C 0009 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 6420 Wool Owl Cir. Bradenton, FL  34210-4232 25,050 54,600 79,650 0 79,650 $59.34

11W-1N 15C 0010 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 6420 Wool Owl Cir. Bradenton, FL  34210-4232 14,210 33,700 47,910 0 47,910 $35.69

11W-1N 15C 0011 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 6420 Wool Owl Cir. Bradenton, FL  34210-4232 23,610 49,500 73,110 0 73,110 $54.47

11W-1N 15C 0012 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 13801 S. Harbor View Ct. Prospect, KY  40059-9177 9,080 2,400 11,480 0 11,480 $8.55

11W-1N 15C 0013 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 13801 S. Harbor View Ct. Prospect, KY  40059-9178 10,060 2,600 12,660 0 12,660 $9.43

11W-1N 15C 0014 Tom Gray Auto Sales Thomas H. Gray 811 E. Broadway Louisville, KY  40204-1052 34,950 50,050 85,000 0 85,000 $63.33

11W-1N 15C 0019 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 13801 S. Harbor View Ct. Prospect, KY  40059-9177 16,900 0 16,900 0 16,900 $12.59

11W-1N 15C 0023 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 13801 S. Harbor View Ct. Prospect, KY  40059-9177 162,530 236,200 398,730 0 398,730 $297.05

11W-1N 15C 0025 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 0 500 500 0 0 $0.00

11W-1N 15C 0026 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 0 500 500 0 0 $0.00

11W-1N 15C 0027 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 0 500 500 0 0 $0.00

11W-1N 15C 0028 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 0 500 500 0 0 $0.00

11W-1N 15C 0029 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 0 500 500 0 0 $0.00

11W-1N 15C 0053 Ron Metts Construction 109 N. 12th Street Partnership 109 N. 12th St. Louisville, KY  40203-1415 53,020 159,610 212,630 0 212,630 $158.41

11W-1N 15C 0069 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 13801 S. Harbor View Ct. Prospect, KY  40059-9177 6,730 0 6,730 0 6,730 $5.01

11W-1S 14C 0109 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 217,800 99,000 316,800 0 316,800 $236.02

11W-1S 14C 0111 0110 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 33,740 86,300 120,040 0 120,040 $89.43

11W-1S 14C 0112 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 10,700 2,300 13,000 0 13,000 $9.69

11W-1S 14C 0119 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 23,010 5,200 28,210 0 28,210 $21.02

11W-1S 14C 0120 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 71,830 131,100 202,930 0 202,930 $151.18

11W-1S 14C 0121 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 18,800 12,210 31,010 0 31,010 $23.10

11W-1S 14C 0122 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 9,640 3,180 12,820 0 12,820 $9.55

11W-1S 14C 0123 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. P O Box 35610 Louisville, KY  40232-5610 64,520 139,000 203,520 0 203,520 $151.62

11W-1S 14C 0124 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 4,330 1,850 6,180 0 6,180 $4.60

11W-1S 14C 0125 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 4,250 2,030 6,280 0 6,280 $4.68

11W-1S 14C 0128 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. P O Box 35610 Louisville, KY  40232-5610 17,290 0 17,290 0 17,290 $12.88

11W-1S 14C 0129 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 231,670 723,700 955,370 0 955,370 $711.75

11W-1S 14C 0130 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 112,700 17,300 130,000 0 130,000 $96.85

11W-1S 14C 0133 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. P O Box 35610 Louisville, KY  40232-5610 194,370 154,400 348,770 0 348,770 $259.83

11W-1S 14C 0134 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. P O Box 35610 Louisville, KY  40232-5610 105,630 5,480 111,110 0 111,110 $82.78

11W-1S 14C 0205 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 1128 W. Main St. Louisville, KY  40203-1432 31,540 39,100 70,640 0 70,640 $52.63

002 15D 0050 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 468,880 32,840 501,720 0 0 $0.00

003 15D 0053 Metro Government Urban Renewal & Community Development Agency 444 S. Fifth St., Suite 300 Louisville, KY  40202 4,568,120 113,350 4,681,470 0 0 $0.00

003 15D 0057 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 2,606,230 95,330 2,701,560 0 0 $0.00

039 14J 0162 Metro Government Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY  40202-2814 5,222,720 415,230 5,637,950 0 0 $0.00

040 14J 0117 Metro Government Urban Renewal & Community Development Agency 745 W. Main St., Suite 300 Louisville, KY  40202-2675 4,665,390 0 4,665,390 0 0 $0.00



8,029,340 $5,981.86



PERCENT OF ASSESSMENT TRANSFER DATE YEAR SORT SALE PRICE LOT AREA LOT ACRES BUILDING NAME STREET ADDRESS ZONE DIST OVERLAY DIST CEN TRACT # DISTRICT LDMD EXEMPT CODE EXEMPT TYPE STATUS STREETSORT

0.0000 01/16/96 1996 $1,700,000 14,309.75 0.3285 1031 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Main W1031

7.7177 12/16/11 2011 $857,910 22,050.00 0.5062 1001 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1001

0.0000 5,534.00 0.1270 1031 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan1031

0.0000 0.00 0.0000 123 N. Eleventh St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE 11 N 123

2.6086 06/07/13 2013 $290,000 35,038.42 0.8044 Peerless Distillery 120 N. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 N 120

4.6576 08/08/13 2013 $425,000 19,392.91 0.4452 921 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W 921

4.0627 10/30/01 2001 $435,260 12,986.00 0.2981 107 N. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 N 107

0.9895 04/30/13 2013 $110,000 14,138.97 0.3246 119 N. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 N 119

0.0000 01/16/96 1996 $1,700,000 63,374.87 1.4549 Kentucky Lottery Corp. 1011 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Main W1011

0.0000 02/09/96 1996 $3,000 399.96 0.0092 N. Eleventh St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE 11 N 111

0.3775 05/22/08 2008 $30,000 2,525.00 0.0580 1033 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1033

0.5120 05/22/08 2008 $30,000 3,636.00 0.0835 1029 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1029

0.0000 01/16/96 1996 $1,700,000 8,484.00 0.1948 1021 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE MarkeW1021

0.0000 02/26/92 1992 $27,000 4,704.00 0.1080 1017 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1017

1.3907 02/15/00 2000 $133,330 5,512.50 0.1265 111 S. Eleventh St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 111

0.3871 02/15/00 2000 $133,330 2,756.25 0.0633 S. Eleventh St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 109

1.9790 12/03/13 2013 $220,000 2,756.25 0.0633 1030 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1030

0.4498 07/11/14 2014 $76,500 2,756.25 0.0633 1028 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1028

0.8313 08/01/02 2002 $77,500 2,756.25 0.0633 1026 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1026

0.8736 10/28/94 1994 $58,000 2,756.25 0.0633 1024 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1024

0.0000 01/16/96 1996 $1,700,000 4,515.00 0.1037 1022 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Main W1022

1.7991 10/29/07 2007 $380,000 2,200.00 0.0505 1018 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1018

0.7196 10/25/11 2011 $80,000 2,400.00 0.0551 1016 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1016

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,304.00 0.0529 1015 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1015

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,208.00 0.0507 1013 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1013

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,208.00 0.0507 1011 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1011

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,208.00 0.0507 1009 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1009

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,208.00 0.0507 1007 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1007

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 2,304.00 0.0529 1001 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1001

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 4,608.00 0.1058 1003 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW1003

0.3148 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 2,381.02 0.0547 Chapel St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Chapel 123

0.3067 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 2,350.00 0.0539 Chapel St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Chapel 121

3.5310 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 11,750.00 0.2697 117 Chapel St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Chapel 117

6.0295 03/20/87 1987 18,800.00 0.4316 1002 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1002

1.6641 04/30/03 2003 $185,000 4,731.02 0.1086 108 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 108

0.3503 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 2,350.00 0.0539 114 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 114

0.6470 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 4,700.00 0.1079 116 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 116

0.3652 03/06/12 2012 $534,320 2,350.00 0.0539 118 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 118

6.1565 03/06/12 2012 $534,320 4,731.02 0.1086 Old 502 Winery 120 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 120

0.0000 12/19/14 2014 $640,000 12,532.50 0.2877 931 W. Market St. C-2 West of 9th N E REC ACTIVE MarkeW 931

2.5637 01/01/79 1979 20,361.90 0.4674 117 S. Tenth St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 10 S 117

5.7815 05/02/05 2005 $97,330 33,127.50 0.7605 930 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W 930

0.0000 01/16/96 1999 $1,700,000 24,057.62 0.5523 116 Chapel St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Chapel 116

1.2144 10/22/09 2009 $135,000 8,056.22 0.1849 113 S. Eleventh St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 113

0.3372 03/06/12 2012 $110,870 2,381.02 0.0547 Chapel St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Chapel 109

0.6746 05/22/08 2008 $75,000 5,536.48 0.1271 1135 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1135

0.2699 05/22/08 2008 $30,000 2,692.01 0.0618 1131 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1131

0.2699 05/22/08 2008 $30,000 2,722.50 0.0625 1127 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1127

3.4452 02/19/08 2008 $383,000 63,114.08 1.4489 1119 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1119

0.7165 12/28/00 2000 $74,270 5,758.63 0.1322 1113 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1113

0.4310 04/02/01 2001 $74,270 3,092.76 0.0710 1111 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1111

0.6576 12/28/00 2000 $74,270 5,510.34 0.1265 1107-1109 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1107

0.1033 12/28/00 2000 $104,000 2,535.19 0.0582 1105 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1105

0.1139 12/28/00 2000 $104,000 3,201.66 0.0735 1103 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1103

0.7646 12/17/09 2009 $85,000 2,896.74 0.0665 1101 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE  Main W1101

0.1520 12/28/00 2000 $104,000 5,031.18 0.1155 N. 11th St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 N 118

3.5867 12/28/00 2000 $104,000 35,976.20 0.8259 114 N. 11th St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 N 114

0.0000 1,794.67 0.0412 1110 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan 1110

0.0000 1,755.47 0.0403 1108 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan 1108

0.0000 2,448.07 0.0562 1106 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan 1106

0.0000 2,888.03 0.0663 1104 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan 1104

0.0000 1,537.67 0.0353 1102 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N E GVT ACTIVE Rowan 1102

1.9127 08/08/96 1996 $130,000 10,275.80 0.2359 108 N. 12th St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE 12 N 109

0.0605 12/28/00 2000 $104,000 3,855.06 0.0885 Rowan St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Rowan 1112

2.8497 07/05/11 2011 $316,800 43,298.64 0.9940 1145 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1145

1.0798 07/05/11 2011 $133,040 4,591.22 0.1054 1139 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1139

0.1169 07/05/11 2011 $133,040 2,378.38 0.0546 1135 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1135

0.2538 07/05/11 2011 $28,210 5,227.20 0.1200 1119 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1119

1.8254 08/06/87 1987 5,514.70 0.1266 1117 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1117

0.2789 08/06/87 1987 3,994.45 0.0917 1115 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1115

0.1153 08/06/87 1987 3,676.46 0.0844 1111 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1111

1.8307 12/31/06 2006 $125,000 6,216.01 0.1427 1101 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1101

0.0556 08/06/87 1987 1,668.35 0.0383 124 S. 11th St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 124

0.0565 08/06/87 1987 14,679.72 0.3370 122 S. 11th St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 122

0.1555 07/23/90 1990 4,769.82 0.1095 116-118 S. 11th St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE 11 S 116

8.5938 07/05/11 2011 $28,210 21,144.02 0.4854 1126-1128 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1126

1.1694 07/05/11 2011 $1,085,370 27,368.75 0.6283 1110 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1110

3.1373 06/25/98 1998 $380,000 22,084.92 0.5070 1102 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1102

0.9995 06/25/98 1998 $380,000 14,919.30 0.3425 1100-1102 W. Main St. EZ-1 West of 9th N ACTIVE Main W1100

0.6354 08/06/87 1987 4,708.84 0.1081 1109 W. Market St. M-2 West of 9th N ACTIVE MarkeW1109

$0 0.00 0.1780 120 N. Eighth St. C-3 WRO 49 WEST MAIN N E GVT ACTIVE 8 N 120

09/01/69 1969 $0 47,044.80 1.0800 700 blk W. River Rd. C-3 WRO 49 WEST MAIN N E GVT ACTIVE RiverW 700

$0 21,997.80 0.5050 700 blk W. River Rd. C-3 WRO 49 WEST MAIN N E GVT ACTIVE RiverW 700

06/02/97 1997 $440,000 129,630.20 2.9759 800 W. Jefferson St. C-3 DRO 49 CIVIC N E GVT ACTIVE JeffeW 800

$0 103,250.27 2.3703 Jefferson County Judicial Center 700 W. Jefferson St. C-3 DRO 49 CIVIC N E GVT ACTIVE JeffeW 700



TAX BLOCK TAX LOT LOT SUBDV UNIQUE ID CURRENT OWNER1 VAL ADJUSTED ASSESSMENT PERCENT OF ASSESSMENT BUILDING NAME STREET ADDRESS

15C 0009 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 79,650 $59.34 0.7161 1113 W. Main St.

15C 0010 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 47,910 $35.69 0.4308 1111 W. Main St.

15C 0011 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Marshall F. Kaufman, Jr. 73,110 $54.47 0.6573 1107-1109 W. Main St.

15C 0012 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 11,480 $8.55 0.1032 1105 W. Main St.

15C 0013 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 12,660 $9.43 0.1138 1103 W. Main St.

15C 0019 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 16,900 $12.59 0.1519 N. 11th St.

15C 0023 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 398,730 $297.05 3.5850 114 N. 11th St.

15C 0069 Alf C. Kaufman, Inc. Michael Kaufman Trustee 6,730 $5.01 0.0605 Rowan St.

14C 0152 Brohm, Michael E. Michael E. & Robin Brohm 92,410 $68.85 0.8309 1026 W. Main St.

14C 0153 Brohm, Michael E. Michael E. Brohm & Robin Williams 97,120 $72.35 0.8732 1024 W. Main St.

14C 0179 Caufield's Novelty K. S. Caufield, Inc. 670,300 $499.37 6.0266 1002 W. Main St.

14C 0148 Cook, Bruce Greenland Investments LLP 154,600 $115.18 1.3900 111 S. Eleventh St.

14C 0149 Cook, Bruce Greenland Investments LLP 43,030 $32.06 0.3869 S. Eleventh St.

14C 0182 E & S Art Gallery Shannon Enterprises, Inc. 185,000 $137.83 1.6633 108 S. Tenth St.

15C 0031 Fox, James FBM Properties LLC 857,970 $639.19 7.7140 1001 W. Main St.

14C 0136 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 41,970 $31.27 0.3773 1033 W. Market St.

14C 0137 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 56,920 $42.41 0.5118 1029 W. Market St.

14C 0157 Kentucky Mirror & Plate Glass Co. The Main Street Trust 80,000 $59.60 0.7193 1016 W. Main St.

14C 0156 Marzian, William F. William F. & Mary Lou Marzian 200,000 $149.00 1.7982 1018 W. Main St.

14C 0150 Mercer Transportation Co. MLOG LLC 220,000 $163.90 1.9780 1030 W. Main St.

14C 0151 Mercer Transportation Co. MLOG LLC 50,000 $37.25 0.4495 1028 W. Main St.

15C 0001 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 75,000 $55.88 0.6743 1135 W. Main St.

15C 0002 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 30,000 $22.35 0.2697 1131 W. Main St.

15C 0003 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 30,000 $22.35 0.2697 1127 W. Main St.

15C 0007 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 383,000 $285.34 3.4435 1119 W. Main St.

14C 0109 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 316,800 $236.02 2.8483 1145 W. Market St.

14C 0111 0110 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 120,040 $89.43 1.0793 1139 W. Market St.

14C 0112 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 13,000 $9.69 0.1169 1135 W. Market St.

14C 0119 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 28,210 $21.02 0.2536 1119 W. Market St.

14C 0120 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 202,930 $151.18 1.8245 1117 W. Market St.

14C 0121 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 31,010 $23.10 0.2788 1115 W. Market St.

14C 0122 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 12,820 $9.55 0.1153 1111 W. Market St.

14C 0123 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 203,520 $151.62 1.8298 1101 W. Market St.

14C 0124 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 6,180 $4.60 0.0556 124 S. 11th St.

14C 0125 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 6,280 $4.68 0.0565 122 S. 11th St.

14C 0128 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 17,290 $12.88 0.1555 116-118 S. 11th St.

14C 0129 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 955,370 $711.75 8.5897 1126-1128 W. Main St.

14C 0130 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 130,000 $96.85 1.1688 1110 W. Main St.

14C 0133 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 348,770 $259.83 3.1358 1102 W. Main St.

14C 0134 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 111,110 $82.78 0.9990 1100-1102 W. Main St.

14C 0205 Mercer Transportation Co. Mercer Transportation Co., Inc. 70,640 $52.63 0.6351 1109 W. Market St.

15C 0059 Mulloy, Tim Tenth & Main LLC 451,650 $336.48 4.0608 107 N. Tenth St.

14C 0173 0174 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 35,000 $26.08 0.3147 Chapel St.

14C 0174 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 34,100 $25.40 0.3066 Chapel St.

14C 0175 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 392,540 $292.44 3.5293 117 Chapel St.

14C 0183 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 38,940 $29.01 0.3501 114 S. Tenth St.

14C 0184 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 71,930 $53.59 0.6467 116 S. Tenth St.

14C 0185 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 40,600 $30.25 0.3650 118 S. Tenth St.

14C 0186 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 684,410 $509.89 6.1535 Old 502 Winery 120 S. Tenth St.

14C 0233 Neace, John F. JFN LLC 37,490 $27.93 0.3371 Chapel St.

15C 0040 Pagano, Dominick C & P Real Estate LLC 517,780 $385.75 4.6553 921 W. Main St.

15C 0060 Pagano, Dominick C & P Real Estate LLC 110,000 $81.95 0.9890 119 N. Tenth St.

15C 0035 Peerless Distillery Flash Property Investments LLC 290,000 $216.05 2.6074 Peerless Distillery 120 N. Tenth St.

14C 0232 Queen, Bernard Jeffery Bernard Jeffery Queen & Patricia M. Queen Revocable Living Trust 135,000 $100.58 1.2138 113 S. Eleventh St.

15C 0053 Ron Metts Construction 109 N. 12th Street Partnership 212,630 $158.41 1.9117 108 N. 12th St.

14C 0198 Rouck Plumbing Co. Judith E. Hartman & Sharon A. Inzer & Donald E. McManus 642,730 $478.83 5.7787 930 W. Main St.



14C 0197 Sachs, Morton Kentucky Property Management 285,000 $212.33 2.5624 117 S. Tenth St.

15C 0014 Tom Gray Auto Sales Thomas H. Gray 85,000 $63.33 0.7642 1101 W. Main St.

10,553,260 $7,862.18

15C 0030 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 322,220 $240.05 1031 W. Main St.

15C 0067 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 3,170,520 $2,362.04 Kentucky Lottery Corp. 1011 W. Main St.

15C 0068 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 9,800 $7.30 N. Eleventh St.

14C 0140 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 166,890 $124.33 1021 W. Market St.

14C 0154 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 89,540 $66.71 1022 W. Main St.

14C 0231 Kentucky Lottery Corp. Kentucky Lottery Corp. 467,390 $348.21 116 Chapel St.

4,226,360 $3,148.64


